

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

The bid listed below has had addenda issued. Documents are available over the Internet at <http://www.norwalkct.gov> Adobe Acrobat reader is required to view this document. If you do not have this software you may download it free from Adobe. The document number to request will be the same as the project number indicated below.

Project #	Addendum #	# of Pages	Original Issue Date
4304	2	7	07/14/2023

Addendum Issued Date	08/25/2023	
Project Number	4304	
Addenda Number	2	
Electronic Deadline	2:00 PM	08/14/2023 08/28/2023
Hard Copy Deadline	2:00 PM	08/16/2023 08/30/2023
Project Title	TMP2023-2 EAST WALL STREET - LANDMARK SQUARE SAFETY, ACCESSIBILITY AND STREETScape STATE L102-0004	

This Addendum is a contract document modifying previously issued documents, which remain in full force except as specifically modified below.

Quotations appearing on the Proposal are to reflect the provisions of this Addendum. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the response sheet may subject candidate to disqualification.

NEW INFORMATION:

- NEW BID RESPONSE FORM:** The bid response form has been updated and has been issued under this Addendum. All other sections remain the same and shall be included in the bid submission.

**NORWALK
CONTRACTOR BID ITEMS**

**EAST WALL STREET
LANDMARK SQUARE SAFETY, ACCESSIBILITY AND STREETScape IMPROVEMENT**

ITEM NO.		EST. QTY.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION AND WRITTEN UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	SUB
0202000		290	c.y.	EARTH EXCAVATION at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0202100	A	315	c.y.	ROCK EXCAVATION at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0202452	A	3	EA	TEST PIT at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	NP
0202491	A	1165	l.f.	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0202501	A	1800	l.f.	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0202512		95	l.f.	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0202529	A	1495	l.f.	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0205003	A	20	c.y.	TRENCH EXCAVATION EARTH (0 - 10 FEET DEEP) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0205004	A	10	c.y.	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION (0 - 10 FEET DEEP) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0209001		870	s.y.	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0304002		340	c.y.	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0406004	A	80	s.y.	3" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIR at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0406009	A	380	s.y.	5" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIR at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0406170	A	205	ton	HMA S1 Level 3 at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0406171	A	370	ton	HMA S0.5 Level 3 at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0406172	A	370	ton	HMA S0.375 Level 2 at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	

ITEM NO.		EST. QTY.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION AND WRITTEN UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	SUB
0406236	A	325	gal	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0406267	A	2345	s.y.	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0507167		1	ea.	TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN TOP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0507403		1	ea.	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0507781		8	ea.	RESET MANHOLE (PRIVATE) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	NP
0586001.10		1	ea.	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0586007.10	A	3	ea.	SPECIAL TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0586040.10		1	ea.	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0586100.10		3	ea.	TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0586501.05		1	ea.	MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0586600		2	ea.	RESET CATCH BASIN at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0586651		3	ea.	RESET MANHOLE (STORM) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0586703		4	ea.	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0586750		1	ea.	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0651001	A	80	c.y.	BEDDING MATERIAL at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0651634		70	l.f.	8" CORRUGATED P.E. PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0651656		15	l.f.	12" CORRUGATED P.E. PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0651657		60	l.f.	15" CORRUGATED P.E. PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION AND WRITTEN UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	SUB
0686000.12	15	l.f.	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP (Class IV) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0755004	60	s.y.	FILTER FABRIC (EROSION CONTROL) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0813012	A	750	16" X 5" GRANITE STONE CURBING (STRAIGHT) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0813013	A	820	16" X 5" GRANITE STONE CURBING (CURVED) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0813027	A	75	16" X 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING (STRAIGHT) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0921001	A	11100	CONCRETE SIDEWALK at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0921005	A	465	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0921011	A	180	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0921013	A	685	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0921024		2115	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0921039		10	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0922005	A	2615	STAMPED ASPHALT CROSSWALK at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0939001		20	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0942001		5	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0943001		230	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0944000	A	25	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0944105	A	80	STRUCTURAL SOIL at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0947207	A	1	BICYCLE STAND at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	

ITEM NO.		EST. QTY.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION AND WRITTEN UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	SUB
0949000		30	s.y.	WOOD CHIP MULCH at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0949757		45	ea.	PERENNIALS at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0949816		4	ea.	GINKO BILBOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY', 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., B.B. at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0949962		1	ea.	PLANTANUS X ACERIFOLIA 'BLOODGOOD', 2 1/2" - 3" CAL., B.B. at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
0970006	A	1	est.	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) at ONE HUNDRED AND FOURTY FOUR THOUSAND AND ZERO cents per .	\$1.00	\$144,000	
0992090	A	1	ea.	BENCH at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1001001	A	1700	l.f.	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1002203		3	ea.	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - PEDESTAL - TYPE 1 at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1004003	A	16	ea.	HISTORIC WAYPOINTE LIGHT POLE AND ARM at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1004103	A	16	ea.	HISTORIC WAYPOINTE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1004204	A	16	ea.	HISTORIC WAYPOINTE LIGHT POLE LUMINAIRE at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1004314	A	1	l.s.	COMPELTE POWER SUPPLY AND TESTING - HISTORIC WAYPOINTE STREET LIGHT at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1008115		70	l.f.	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1008124		300	l.f.	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1008127		2500	l.f.	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1008181		750	l.f.	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1010021		18	ea.	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1012010		4000	l.f.	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION AND WRITTEN UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	SUB
1012036		8000	I.f.	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1017016	A	1	I.s.	MODIFY EXISTING LIGHTNG CONTROL, EQUIPMENT AND CABINET NO. 1 at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1102002		3	ea.	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1106001		1	ea.	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1106003		1	ea.	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1106004		2	ea.	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1107007		6	ea.	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1113103		2000	I.f.	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1117111	A	2	ea.	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1118012	A	1	I.s.	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1206013		1	I.s.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1208906	A	180	s.f.	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1210101		1100	I.f.	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1210102		575	I.f.	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1210103		600	I.f.	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1210105		1210	s.f.	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1210106		520	I.f.	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$
1211001		1000	s.f.	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION AND WRITTEN UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	SUB
1302060	A	7	ea. ADJUST GATE BOX at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
1302061	A	15	ea. RESET UTILITY GATE BOXES at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	NP
1403501	A	9	ea. RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) at _____ dollars and _____ cents per .	\$	\$	
Total					\$	
Amount:					\$	
Total in Gross Sum Written in Words						
_____ dollars						
and _____ cents						
					Add up all values in the "Amount" column and insert the total here and as your Base Proposal	
Under penalty of perjury and other remedies available to the City of Norwalk the undersigned certifies this bid is submitted without collusion, and all responses are true and accurate. If awarded this bid it is agreed this forms a contractual obligation to provide services at the fees specified in this Bid Form, subject to in accordance with all instructions, bidding and contract documents, including any addenda, which are all made part of this bid.						

"Unit price" amounts are to be shown in both words and figures. In case of discrepancy, the amount shown in words will govern. In case of discrepancy between "unit price" and "extended price", the unit price will govern.

Under penalty of perjury and other remedies available to the City of Norwalk, the undersigned certifies this proposal is submitted without collusion, and all responses are true and accurate. If awarded this proposal it is agreed this forms a contractual obligation to provide services at the fees specified in this Proposal Form, subject to and in accordance with all instructions, proposal and contract documents, including any addenda, which are all made part of this proposal.

Signature of Authorized Person

Date

Printed Name of Authorized Person

Company Title of Authorized Person

Name of Company

Address of Company

City, State, and Zip Code

Telephone Number

Facsimile Number

END OF CONTRACTOR BID FORM